
EDGEWOOD COLLEGE: CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR TERM 1 OF THE 2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION

Date Event

Monday, 3 September 2018

Tuesday, 4 September 2018

Wednesday, 5 September 2018 Information Meeting for all Parents (4pm - 6:30pm)

Thursday, 6 September 2018

Friday, 7 September 2018

Saturday, 8 September 2018 Information Meeting for all Parents (9am - 11:30am)

Sunday, 9 September 2018 New and returning boarders resume (2pm - 6pm)

Monday, 10 September 2018 Day students resume (7am); Lessons begin at 7:15am

Tuesday, 11 September 2018 Induction for new students

Wednesday, 12 September 2018

Thursday, 13 September 2018

Friday, 14 September 2018 Prayer Hour (from 7am)

Saturday, 15 September 2018 Information Meeting for all Parents (9am - 11:30am); International Day of Democracy

Sunday, 16 September 2018

Monday, 17 September 2018 Photos for school information system and pickup cards

Tuesday, 18 September 2018 Extracurricular activities begin

Wednesday, 19 September 2018 Assessment Day for New Students

Thursday, 20 September 2018 Assessment Day for New Students

Friday, 21 September 2018 Tea Morning for Parents; International Day of Peace

Saturday, 22 September 2018

Sunday, 23 September 2018

Monday, 24 September 2018 Election of Prefects

Tuesday, 25 September 2018 Shouts of Praise (no extracurricular activities)

Wednesday, 26 September 2018

Thursday, 27 September 2018

Friday, 28 September 2018 Prayer Hour (from 7am); Independence Day Celebration (boarders can go home after the 

Saturday, 29 September 2018 Visiting Day (for boarders who remain in the college)

Sunday, 30 September 2018

Monday, 1 October 2018 Public Holiday (Independence Day); Boarders resume (2pm - 6pm)

Tuesday, 2 October 2018

Wednesday, 3 October 2018

Thursday, 4 October 2018 UK National Poetry Day

Friday, 5 October 2018 Prayer Hour (from 7am); World Teachers' Day

Saturday, 6 October 2018 Awareness Morning for Parents

Sunday, 7 October 2018

Monday, 8 October 2018 Assessment Week 1

Tuesday, 9 October 2018 Assessment Week 1

Wednesday, 10 October 2018 Assessment Week 1; World Mental Health Day

Thursday, 11 October 2018 Assessment Week 1; International Day of the Girl Child

Friday, 12 October 2018 Assessment Week 1; Prayer Hour (from 7am)

Saturday, 13 October 2018

Sunday, 14 October 2018

Monday, 15 October 2018

Tuesday, 16 October 2018 World Food Day

Wednesday, 17 October 2018

Thursday, 18 October 2018 Release of the Outcomes of Assessment Week 1

Friday, 19 October 2018 Prayer Hour (from 7am); Academic Review Day

Saturday, 20 October 2018

Sunday, 21 October 2018

Monday, 22 October 2018 Half-term Break; Sixth Form Work Experience Week

Tuesday, 23 October 2018 Half-term Break; Sixth Form Work Experience Week

Wednesday, 24 October 2018 Half-term Break; Sixth Form Work Experience Week; United Nations Day

Thursday, 25 October 2018 Half-term Break; Sixth Form Work Experience Week

Friday, 26 October 2018 Half-term Break; Sixth Form Work Experience Week

Saturday, 27 October 2018

Sunday, 28 October 2018

Monday, 29 October 2018 Shouts of Praise

Tuesday, 30 October 2018

Wednesday, 31 October 2018

Thursday, 1 November 2018

Friday, 2 November 2018 Prayer Hour (from 7am)

Saturday, 3 November 2018

Sunday, 4 November 2018

Monday, 5 November 2018 Assessment Week 2

Tuesday, 6 November 2018 Assessment Week 2

Wednesday, 7 November 2018 Assessment Week 2

Thursday, 8 November 2018 Assessment Week 2

Friday, 9 November 2018 Assessment Week 2; Prayer Hour (from 7am)

Saturday, 10 November 2018 World Science Day for Peace and Development
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Sunday, 11 November 2018 Remembrance Day

Monday, 12 November 2018

Tuesday, 13 November 2018

Wednesday, 14 November 2018

Thursday, 15 November 2018 Release of the Outcomes of Assessment Week 2

Friday, 16 November 2018 Prayer Hour (from 7am); International Day for Tolerance

Saturday, 17 November 2018

Sunday, 18 November 2018

Monday, 19 November 2018

Tuesday, 20 November 2018 Universal Children’s Day

Wednesday, 21 November 2018 Public Holiday (Id el Maulud) 

Thursday, 22 November 2018

Friday, 23 November 2018 Prayer Hour (from 7am); Shouts of Praise; US Thanksgiving Day

Saturday, 24 November 2018

Sunday, 25 November 2018

Monday, 26 November 2018 Year 11 Mock Examinations

Tuesday, 27 November 2018 Year 11 Mock Examinations

Wednesday, 28 November 2018 Year 11 Mock Examinations

Thursday, 29 November 2018 Year 11 Mock Examinations

Friday, 30 November 2018 Year 11 Mock Examinations; Prayer Hour (from 7am)

Saturday, 1 December 2018

Sunday, 2 December 2018

Monday, 3 December 2018 Year 11 Mock Examinations, International Day of Persons with Disabilities

Tuesday, 4 December 2018 Term 1 Examinations; Year 11 Mock Examinations

Wednesday, 5 December 2018 Term 1 Examinations; Year 11 Mock Examinations

Thursday, 6 December 2018 Term 1 Examinations; Year 11 Mock Examinations

Friday, 7 December 2018 Term 1 Examinations; Year 11 Mock Examinations; Prayer Hour (from 7am)

Saturday, 8 December 2018

Sunday, 9 December 2018 International Anti-Corruption Day

Monday, 10 December 2018 Human Rights Day; Charity Walk

Tuesday, 11 December 2018 Sports Trials and Heats

Wednesday, 12 December 2018 Sports Trials and Heats

Thursday, 13 December 2018 Sports Trials and Heats; Christmas Carols

Friday, 14 December 2018 End-of-Term Assemblies, End of Term 1; Prayer Hour (from 7am)

Saturday, 15 December 2018

Sunday, 16 December 2018

Monday, 17 December 2018

Tuesday, 18 December 2018

Wednesday, 19 December 2018

Thursday, 20 December 2018

Friday, 21 December 2018

Saturday, 22 December 2018

Sunday, 23 December 2018

Monday, 24 December 2018 Release of Term 1 Reports

Tuesday, 25 December 2018

Wednesday, 26 December 2018

Thursday, 27 December 2018

Friday, 28 December 2018

Saturday, 29 December 2018

Sunday, 30 December 2018

Monday, 31 December 2018
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